DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$17.00

2015-874090 12/15/2015 12:16 PM

Total:\$17.00 ANGEL & CAROL PEREZ

Pas=5

THIS SPACE PROVIDED FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY:

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

PARCEL NUMBER: A Timeshare Estate Comprised of: See attached Exhibit "A" WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Angel Perez 13852 E 47th Dr Yuma, Arizona, 85367

# **GRANT DEED**

# THE GRANTOR(S),

- Angel U Perez and Carolyn A Perez, a married couple

for and in consideration of: One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration grants

### to the GRANTEE(S):

- Allen C. Perez, 27622 Robillard Spring Ln, Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas, 77494, the following described real estate, situated in Stateline, in the County of Douglas County, State of Nevada:

(LEGAL DESCRIPTION): See Attached Exhibit "A"

Description was obtained from the Douglas County County Recorders Office.

Subject to existing taxes, assessments, liens, encumbrances, covenants, conditions, restrictions, rights of way and easements of record the grantor hereby covenants with the Grantee(s) that Grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises and has good right to sell and convey the same.

Tax Parcel Number: A Timeshare Estate Comprised of: See attached Exhibit "A"

Mail Tax Statements To: Allen C Perez 27622 Robillard Spring Ln Katy, Texas 77494

Grantor Signa	atures:
---------------	---------

DATED: 1/-/3-/5

DATED:

Angel-U Perez

27310 Oriole Dr

Willits, California

95490

Carolyn Afferez

27310 Oriole Dr

Willits, California

95490

STATE OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF YUMA, ss:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 13 day of November 2015 by Angel U Perez and Carolyn A Perez.

**Notary Public** 

Signature of person taking acknowledgment

Title (and Rank)

My commission expires \_\_\0\08



Evelyn Garcia Notary Public Yuma County, Arizona My Comm. Expires 10-08-16

Harria

Anon-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 30, 35, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 10th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, Douglas County, Nevada, within Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East M.D.B.& M. for all those purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 and as amended from time to time of

of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

The Exclusive right to use any UNIT of the same Unit Type as described in the Amended Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded on August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461 of Official Records of Douglas County, in which an interest is hereby conveyed in subparagraph (B) of Parcel One, and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above for all of the purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, during ONE ALTERNATE use week within the Odd numbered years of the Prime SEASON, as said quoted term is defined in he Declaration of Annexation of the Ridge Tahoe Phase Five.

The above described exclusive right may be applied to any available unit of the same Unit Type on Lot 37 during said use week within said "use season".

A Portion of APN 42-286-14

REQUESTED BY
STEWART TITLE OF DRUGLAS COUNTY
IN OFFICIAL FECDADS OF
DOUGLAS CO. HEVADA

91 AUG 21 P1:36

SUZAHNE BEAUGREAU
RECORDER
258

\*\* PAIO KO DEPUTY

BOOK 891 PAGE 3613

#### A TIMESHARE ESTATE COMPRISED OF:

#### PARCEL ONE

An undivided 1/102nd interest in and to that certain condominium as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/106th interest as tenants— in— common, in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-10th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (Inclusive) as shown and defined on that certain Condominium Plan recorded as Document No. 182057, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- (B) Unit No. 172 as shown and defined on said last Condominium Plan.

### PARCEL TWO

- (A) a non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe developments in deed rerecorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East M.D.B.& M.; and
  - (B) An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April 9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

#### PARCEL THREE

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as "Common Area" as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-10th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, Douglas County, Nevada, within Section 30, Township 13 North, range 19 East, M.D.B.& M. for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in book 173 Page 229 of Official Records and in modifications thereof: (1) recorded September 28, 1973, as Document No. 69063 in Book 973 Page 812 of Official Records; (2) recorded July 2, 1976, as Document No 1472 in Book 776 Page 87 of Official Records; and (3) recorded July 26, 1989, as Document No. 207446, in Book 789, Page 3011.

STATE OF NEVADA	A .
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	/\
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1319-30-644-081	DTN
a) 1319-30-644-081	7 / 10
b)	\ \
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	s. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:
Other Timeshare Condo	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	- · s · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prope	erty) (
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
The Fort Town the same NID COME COOK	ection 5
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	DOWN Som Allen Colexez
	our sport victors and
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges,	under penalty of periury, pursuant to
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information	
information and belief, and can be supported by docu	
information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties	
exemption, or other determination of additional tax de	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 3	
jointly and severally liable for any additional amount	·
Signature augh W. Pers	Canacity Granter
organituro	Cupacity
Signature	Canacity
Digitaturo	Capacity grantor Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION E	UYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
$\cdot$ $H = H \cdot H \cdot H$	rint Name: Allen C. Perez
	address: 37622 Robillard Spring Lucity: Katy
	tate: TX Zip: 77494
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDS	NG (required if not seller or huver)
	scrow #:
Address:	BOLOTT #1
	tate: Zip:
, parej i	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED